
Page 1 of 5 
 

 

 

 

 

F.NO-10/4/2019/JERC          Dated: 14.03.2019 

Quotation 

Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission (for the State of Goa and Union Territories), a statutory body under the 

Ministry of Power intends to invite sealed quotations from Signage Manufacturers for turnkey job of designing, 

manufacturing and installing securely in complete shape for 1 (one) number of Back Lit Aluminum Composite Panel 

(ACP) on the roof of the Commission’s office appropriately. The work shall be carried out using latest technology as 

per the attached specifications and design to be obtained from the Commission’s office. The following mentioned 

size of the boards may vary at the time of actual execution depending upon the locations and the space available. 

The detailed specifications are attached herewith at Annexure-A. 

S.NO. Description of the items Size Quantity 

1. BL Waterproof Aluminum Composite Panel 
(ACP) Signage 

60’x5’ 1 

 

Date and time of submission of quotations   : 22/03/2019 upto 15:00 Hrs. 

Date and time of opening of quotations  : 22/03/2019 at 15:30 Hrs 

 

Terms and Conditions 

1. Interested firms may submit their quotations in sealed envelope as the details given in Annexure-A 

addressed to the Secretary, Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission, Plot No.55-56, 4th Floor, Sector-18, 

Udyog Vihar-IV, Gurugram latest by 22/03/2019. The quotations shall be opened on the same day at 3.30 

PM in the office of the Commission. Interested firms may, if they so desire, attend themselves or send their 

authorized representatives at the time of opening the quotations. 

 

2. Prices must be quoted strictly in the format given at Annexure-A in this document and prices shall be firm 

and no escalation on account of labour or material or any other reason what so ever, will be paid to 

contractor for execution of work. 

 

3. Tenders are requested to visit the site and get themselves fully acquainted with the nature and quality of 

work and get clarifications about the job from PPS/PA to Chairperson of JERC before submitting the offer. 

 

JOINTELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 
(FOR THE STATE OF GOA & UNION TERRITORIES) 
    3rd & 4th Floor, Plot No.55-56, Pathkind Building,  

Udyog Vihar, Phase-IV,  Gurugram – 122015, Haryana 
Ph. 0124 – 4684705  

Email: secy-jerc@nic.in   Website: www.jercuts.gov.in 

 

mailto:secy-jerc@nic.in


Page 2 of 5 
 

4. The firm will be responsible for the quality of the material supplied and workmanship and it will be 

guaranteed for a period of two years from the date of completion of job. Guarantee for items such as LED 

Tube lights and similar branded items like LED module etc. associated directly to the lighting system shall 

be as per the guarantee provided by the respective company if its more than 2 (two) years. 

 

5. The firm shall have to enclosed a demand draft of Rs.25,000/- as earnest money in favour of Secretary, 

Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission, Gurugram which will be returned to the unsuccessful bidders, after 

finalization of the contract. EMD of the successful bidders shall also be released on furnishing 10% 

performance security of the order value in the form of performance bank guarantee. 

 

-sd/- 

(Vivek Kumar) 

Admin-cum-Accounts Officer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 3 of 5 
 

Annexure A: - Specifications for BL ACP Signage Boards. 

 

No. Element Specifications 

1. Frame A. Frame shall be made of 1” x 1.5” Hallow Mild Steel (MS) Square Bars of 14 
Gauge primer coated with red oxide 

B. Frame shall be covered with 4 mm ACP 
C. Back panel shall be made of GI sheet primer coated and painted. 
D. Complete Fabrication, Mounting and Installation of the ACP SIGNAGE 
E. 4 MM EXTERIOR GRADE ACP SHEET of bright silver colour, ACP sheets to 

be joined from back with minimum gap visible from the front and silicone   
For joining gap. ACP to be mounted from 5 Sides, pasted with laser cut 1 

  Inch raised imported acrylic covering letters as per logo colours as shown    
in the attached artwork  

F. Artwork as per sample or as explain to them during their site visit. 
 

2. Fascia Exterior Grade Silver color ACP 
ACP PVDF: Aluminium composite panels, composed of laminate 2 colour painted 
Aluminium sheets with plastic cores, in the plate from and with thickness of 4mm 
,Reputed suppliers like Aludecor /Timex/Alubond/Alstrong ACP. 
 
 ACP should have attributes such as superior flatness, right, light weight, durable,  
Vibration dampening , ease of maintenance Weathering, Corrosion and Chemical 
Resistant and environmentally Friendly. 
 
Acrylic: Clear Cast Grade imported Acrylic sheet 

A.  3 mm thick external grade imported acrylic, Male & female lettering ( 
Back lit). 

B. Colour – as per our brand colour  
C. CMYK value of Balmerol logo             

Red :- 0  C, 100 M, 100 Y, 0 K ( 0.100.100.0 ) 
Green:- 100 C, 0 M, 111 Y, 30 K ( 100.0.100.30 ) 
 

Vinyl: Vinyl should be of reputed brands with warranty offers like Vinyl LG Hausys 
Grade / Avery HIGH PERFORMANCE FILMS/ 3M Long –Term vinyl series / Arlon  
2100/Series 
 

3. LED Module if  
Back Lit  

A. White colour water proof LED of reputed brand like OSRAM, GE, LT etc. 
B. Led module with fitting on laser cut acrylic letters in box format  
C. Standard Power supply-wire – as per ISI standard. 
D. With water proof power supply 



Page 4 of 5 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4. Iron Structure Additional Iron Structure :- 
 
Following material specifications are required:- 

1. ISMB 150 mm ‘1’ beam (make-sail/vizag/jindal) 
2. 50mmx50mmx5mm Angles & 50 mmx6mm flats (make-sail/vizag/jindal) 
3. 150mmx75mmx6mm Channels (make-sail/vizag/jindal) 
4. 16mm Anchor fasteners 
5. Surface shall be finished with single coat of Epoxy zinc phosphate primer & 

two top coats of Smoke grey color & Black colour Epoxy paint (Brand:-
Berger/Asain/Cipy/Shalimar) as per Paint manufacturer’s specification/as 
instructed by client. 



Page 5 of 5 
 

Annexure-B 

Financial proposal 

To 

The Secretary 

Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission 

Plot No.55-56, Sector 18, 

Udyog Vihar IV, Gurugram 

 

Sub: Quotation for ACP Signage 

 I/We intend to submit the quotation on the subject mentioned above and hereby consent to agree/accept 

all the terms and conditions stipulated in the JERC’s  Quotation dated………. 

 

Name and Address of the firm  

Name of the proprietor   

Telephone No./Mobile no.  

PAN Number  

Email id.  

GST No.  

 

Rates for ACP Signage as per specifications 

Particulars Size Quantity Rate 

BL Aluminum Composite 
Panel (ACP) Signage 

60’x5’ 1  

        GST extra 

 

(Name and signature of Authorized Person of the firm) 

(With seal of agency affixed) 


